Table J.1(b)

Amounts paid to law firms or consultants in respect of legal services, 2016

Month

Hassans

TSN

Peter Caruana & Co

Triay & Triay

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

9,168.00 -
85,163.00 -

8,162.00 422.19
97,596.00 11,437.24
84,130.00 20,184.80

14,273.00 39.80
4,344.00 10.00
12,500.00 43,125.75

240.00

19,234.00
15,984.00
50,934.00

3,840.00

2,088.00

110.00

10.00
145.00

5.00

3,500.00 -

9,000.00 -

1,160.00 25.00

Month

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & | il LLP

Charles A Gomez & Co Ltd

Oliver Marre

Blackstone Chambers

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

12,922.81 466.84
27,348.23 18.37
29,281.43 35.81
61,043.39 518.49

9,332.53 13.05
5,648.10 -
99,183.40 997.14

10,282.67
2,984.00

3,365.00

2,767.00

180.00
31.40

3,184.52

4,800.00 -

675.00 -

4,225.00 -

900.00 -

19,335.00 -
2,140.00 -
830.00 -

69,450.00 -

225.00 -

Month

Allen & Overy

Isolas

Mr F Vinet

Rampart Corp Advisor

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

30,907.46 165.83

16,907.46 27.18

23,168.84 520.70

19,248.00
43,000.00
2,145.00

51,819.00
33,832.86
7,200.00

235.20

10,000.00 -

10,000.00 -

10,000.00 -

10,000.00 -

5,000.00 -

Month

Christine Chappius

de Reya

Verralls Barristers & Solicitors

Andrew Haynes Law Account

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

51,185.93 -

25,220.60

20,738.50

19,898.82

60,494.82

760.00

71,781.01

4,900.00 25.00
2,500.00 85.00

5,000.00 3,779.91

Month

Clifford Chance

Matrix BACS Account

Sidley Austin LLP

Gringolet Company PLC

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

51,185.93 -

18,520.32 -

96,130.00

81,365.00

46,792.50

57,190.89

45,205.62

20,000.00 4,000

Month

Marbdy Consulting Limited

Attias & Levy

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

1,500.00 B

19,330.00 75.00
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