Month	Hassans		TSN		Peter Caruana & Co		Triay & Triay	
WOITH	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	9,168.00	-	240.00	-	3,500.00	-	1,160.00	25.00
February	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	
March	85,163.00	=	-	=	-	=	-	
April	8,162.00	422.19	19,234.00	110.00	-	-	-	
May	97,596.00	11,437.24	-	-	-	-	-	
June	84,130.00	20,184.80	15,984.00	10.00	-	-	-	
July	=	-	50,934.00	145.00	-	=	-	
August	=	-	3,840.00	-	-	=	-	
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
October	14,273.00	39.80	-	-	9,000.00	-	-	
November	4,344.00	10.00	-	-	-	=	-	
December	12,500.00	43,125.75	2,088.00	5.00	_	=	_	

Month —	Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP		Charles A Gomez & Co Ltd		Oliver Marre		Blackstone Chambers	
	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
lanuary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
February	12,922.81	466.84	10,282.67	180.00	-	=	-	
March	27,348.23	18.37	2,984.00	31.40	4,800.00	-	19,335.00	
April	29,281.43	35.81	-	-	-	-	-	
May	61,043.39	518.49	-	-	675.00	-	2,140.00	
une	-	-	3,365.00	-	-	-	830.00	
uly	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
August	-	=	-	-	-	-	-	
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
October	9,332.53	13.05	2,767.00	3,184.52	4,225.00	-	69,450.00	
November	5,648.10	-	-	-	-	-	=	
December	99,183.40	997.14	-	-	900.00	-	225.00	

Month —	Allen & Overy		Isola	s	Mr F Vi	Mr F Vinet		p Advisor
	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
anuary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
ebruary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
March	30,907.46	165.83	19,248.00	235.20	10,000.00	-	5,000.00	
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Лау	-	-	43,000.00	-	-	-	-	
une	16,907.46	27.18	2,145.00	15.00	10,000.00	=	-	
uly	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	
ugust	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
eptember	-	-	-	-	10,000.00	=	-	
ctober	23,168.84	520.70	51,819.00	410.65	-	=	-	
lovember		_	33,832.86	-	-	-	-	
ecember	=	=	7,200.00	=	10,000.00	_	=	

Month —	Christine C	Christine Chappius		Mischon de Reya		Verralls Barristers & Solicitors		Andrew Haynes Law Account	
	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	
January	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
March	51,185.93	-	-	-	-	-	-		
April	-	-	25,220.60	60,494.82	4,900.00	25.00	-		
May	=	-	-	-	-	=	5,000.00	3,779.91	
June	=	-	-	-	2,500.00	85.00	-		
July	=	-	-	-	-	=	-		
August	-	=	-	-	=	-	-		
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
October	-	-	20,738.50	760.00	-	-	-		
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
December	-	_	19,898.82	71,781.01	_	-	-		

Month -	Clifford Cl	hance	Matrix BACS	Matrix BACS Account		Sidley Austin LLP		Gringolet Company PLC	
Month	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	
January	-	=	=	-	=	-	=	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	-	
March	51,185.93	-		-	-	=	-	-	
April	-	=	-	-	-	=	-	-	
May	18,520.32	-	96,130.00	-	=	-	=	-	
June	-	=	=	-	81,365.00	57,190.89	20,000.00	4,000	
July	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	-	
August	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	-	
September	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	-	
October	-	-	-	-	46,792.50	45,205.62	-	-	
November	-	=	-	-	-	=	-	-	
December	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	

Month -	Marbdy Consul	ting Limited	Atti	as & Levy
Worth	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	_	-		
February	-	-		
March	-			
April	-	-		
May	-			-
June	-			-
July	-			-
August	-			-
September	1,500.00			-
October	-			-
November	-			-
December	-	-	19,330.	00 75.00
December	=	-	19,330.	00

Updated 05 January 2017